
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CITY OF LARGO 

PINELLAS COUNTY 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

12490 Ulmerton Road 
Largo, Florida 33774 



Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page 1 

ALS FIRST RESPONDER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 made this __ day of 2016 between. the CITY 

OF LARGO, a Florida municipal corporation ("Contractor") and the PINELLAS COUNTY 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, a special district ("Authorityj. 

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth below, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Contractor currently contracts with the Authority to provide Advanced Life 

support (ALS) First Responder Services. The Contractor and the Authority 

are currently parties to a contract whereby the Contractor provides 

Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services for the Authority, 

which contract is referred to herein as the "Agreement." 

2. Except as is otherwise set out herein, Contractor and Authority agree that 

upon approval by the respective Boards of Contractor and Authority and 

upon signing this Amendment No. 1, all terms of the Agreement will remain 

in full force and effect. 

3. The Authority provided funding as provided in the Annual Compensation for 

FY14-15 listed as Appendix B attached hereto. Appendix B reflects 

changes to the characterization and funding of an EMS Administrative 

Coordinator position (40 hours per week) for FY15-16 and FY16-17 and a 

staff vehicle in FY16-17. 

4. Contractor and Authority will endeavor to utilize the new EMS 

Administrative Coordinator position to establish a community outreach 

program in collaboration with the EMS Authority and the EMS Medical 

Director. Toward that goal, the Contractor will track the employee's hours 

by project or assignment and have the EMS Administrative Coordinator 

participate in community outreach efforts to the extent possible. 

5. The effective date for funding is March 1, 2016. 



' 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, by and through their undersigned authorized 

officers have caused this Agreement to be executed on this _____ day of __ 

---------· 2016. 

ATTEST: 
KENNETH BURKE, CLERK 

by: _________ _ 

Deputy Clerk 

Countersigned: 

~v~ au..& f\>f'IIO~J ~ 
~flKl'tee as te form: 

PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 
By and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

CITY OF LARGO, FLORIDA 

Attest: - ...... ··-·~ 



·• 

Appendix B 

Emergency Medical Services 
ALS First Responder Agreement 

Page3 

Annual EMS First Responder Compensation 
for Fiscal Years 2014-2015. 2015-2016 and 2016-2017 

Annual Compensation for Rscal Year 2014-2015 

Annual Compensation for Rscal Year 2015-2016 

r Contractor- ··---- ·- - --- -· -- ·- - ---, :.,2::~ ec:16n:l~n . 

[
Largo - _--- ... -$71Jt18.83 ·_ -- - ·_------·- ·

1 
$4:448.499.2r - -· - _ -- - - i 

(!Deluding t!!9!:!Po~ West & Belle'!~r Bluffs) t---·---- _ -·-· ____ _ ) 

Contractor's Proifcted Budget for Annual Compensation tor F'11ca1 Year 2011:2017 

~

-··--_--·- ___ -_-_ ... _- - -·-- ___ .. ,_ .... ~- - - --- . r· ~-_ - - ·-_ .. ____ .. ______ ·- ----_ ·- . Contractor , FY 2016· 2017 , 
-- - ·--·--·- - ----~-- ··· u f Projected BudJPL ____ . __ r,J 

Largo +$130,628.20 I $4,762,850.66 i 
ncluding HighPQ!~.W~t& BelleairBluff..&_1._ _ __ _ _ _; 


